

May 16, 2006

H 2027. REGULATION OF GOLF CARTS IN TABOR CITY. Filed 5/16/06. *TO ALLOW THE TOWN OF TABOR CITY TO REGULATE GOLF CARTS.* Permits Tabor City to regulate the operation of electric golf carts on public streets and to require registration of these vehicles.
Intro. by Hill. COLUMBUS

June 1, 2006

H 2027. GOLF CART REG. BY BENSON AND TABOR CITY (NEW). Filed 5/16/06. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Adds the provisions of H 1990, filed 5/15/06, authorizing the Town of Benson to regulate golf carts.

June 6, 2006

H 2027. GOLF CART REG. BY BENSON AND TABOR CITY. Filed 5/16/2006. House amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Adds the Town of Caswell Beach in Brunswick County to the list of municipalities authorized to regulate the operation of electric golf carts on public streets and roads.

June 12, 2006

H 2027. GOLF CART REG. BY BENSON AND TABOR CITY. Filed 5/16/06. House amendment makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Rewrites Amendment 1 to add Section 1.1 permitting the Town of Caswell Beach by ordinance to regulate the operation and require the registration of golf carts.

June 28, 2006

H 2027. GOLF CARTS BENSON, TABOR CITY, CASWELL BEACH (NEW). Filed 5/16/06. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 3rd edition. Adds Section 1.2 to repeal SL 2005-58, which authorized the Town of Caswell Beach to regulate golf carts on public streets (Section 1.1 lists types of regulations that the Town may adopt, which SL 2005-58 did not enumerate).

July 17, 2006

H 2027. GOLF CARTS BENSON, TABOR CITY, CASWELL BEACH. Filed 5/16/06. Senate amendment makes the following changes to 4th edition. Adds the Town of Chadbourn to the list of towns authorized to regulate golf carts.

July 21, 2006

SL 2006-149 (H 2027). GOLF CARTS BENSON, TABOR CITY, CASWELL BEACH, AND CHADBURN. AN ACT TO ALLOW THE TOWNS OF BENSON, CASWELL BEACH, CHADBURN, AND TABOR CITY TO REGULATE GOLF CARTS. Summarized in *Daily Bulletin* 5/16/06, 6/1/06, 6/6/06, 6/12/06, 6/28/06, and 7/17/06. Enacted July 20, 2006. Effective July 20, 2006.